::ODMA\MHODMA\iManage;311440;1	05-24-2002	Docket No.: 2037.2024-00	
RE(SHEET	
To the Commissioner, United States i	10010250	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Chrysalis-ITS Inc.	Name:	MOSAID Technologies, Inc.	
5-21.00	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Y	es [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	11 Hines Road	
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of N	Vame City: Kanata	State: Ontario, ZIP: K2K 2X1 CANADA	
[] Other			
Execution Date: 12/21/01	Additional name(s) &	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>L</u>	7 FF 100	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the	ne application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/851,169	B. Patent No.(
Α	dditional numbers attached? [] Yes	[X]N₀ ♀ <u>♀ </u>	
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	once 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: James M. Smith, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.	F.R. 3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Address:	[X] Enclose		
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	overpay	ized to charge any deficiencies or credit any yment to deposit account ized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 913	3 8. Deposit account	number:	
		08-0380	
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01	742-9133 (Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document. 	going information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Caroline M. Fleming	Paole M Fla Signature	5/15/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: [3]	
	1		

05/24/2002 TBIAZ1 00000100 09851169

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012912 FRAME: 0547

Our File No. 47-17 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We Chrysalis-ITS Inc. whose full post office address is One Chrysalis Way, Ottawa, Ontario K2G 6P9 Canada have invented certain improvements in and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/851,169 filed May 9, 2001 entitled Calculating Apparatus Having a Plurality of Stages, and;

WHEREAS, Mosaid Technologies Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 11 Hines Road, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1 Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION **UNIVERSAL**

effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Signed and dated this 21st day of December, 2001.

WITNESS:

Printed name

Signature of Witness

Chrysalis-ITS Inc.

Name: Des Bradley

Chief Financial Officer Title:

Signed and dated this 21st day of December, 2001.

WITNESS:

Printed name g

Signature of Witness

Mosaid Technologies Incorporated

Name: Peter Gillingham

Title: VP & General Manager Intellectual

Property Division

HAMILTON BROOK SMITH &

REYNOLDS, P.C.

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS & LITIGATION

530 VIRGINIA ROAD P.O. BOX 9133 CONCORD, MA 01742-9133 TEL (978) 341-0036 FAX (978) 341-0136 www.hbsr.com

MUNROE H. HAMILTON (1906-1984)

DAVID E. BROOK
JAMES M. SMITH
LEO R. REYNOLDS
JOHN L. DUPRÉ
DAVID J. BRODY
MARY LOU WARIMURA
ALICE O. CARROLL
N. SCOTT PIERCE
HELEN E. WENDLER
SUSAN G. L. GLOVSKY
DOREEN M. HOGLE
RICHARD W. WAGNER
RODERT T. CONWAY
RODNEY D. JOHNSON
DAVID J. THIBODEAU, JR.
ANNE J. COLLINS
LISA M. TREANNIE

JACQUELINE M. ARENDT
GERALD M. BLUHM
JOHN M. CARD
LINDA M. CHINN
STEVEN G. DAVIS
JEFFREY J. DUQUETTE
CAROL A. EGNER
ERIK L. ENCE
TODD A. GERETY
ANTOINETTE G. GIUGLIANO
JOYCE C. HERSH
JONG P. HONG
PAUL P. KRIZ
C. STEVEN KURLOWECZ
HELEN LEE
CHRISTOPHER J. LUTZ
TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER
DEIRDRE E. SANDERS
KEVIN T. SHAUGHNESSY
MARK E. SOLOMON
J. SCOTT SOUTHWORTH
A. CRISTINA TAYLOR'
JON C. TRACHTENBERG
DARRELL L. WONG
* NOT ADMITTED IN MASS.

OF COUNSEL RICHARD A. WISE ANNE I. CRAIG ELIZABETH W. MATA

SUPERVISING PATENT AGENT CAROLYN S. ELMORE

PATENT AGENTS
SUSAN M. ABELLEIRA
SANDRA A. BROCKMAN
THERESA A. DEVLIN
CAROLINE M. FLEMING
MARY K. MURRAY
PAMELA A. TORPEY
ROBERT H. UNDERWOOD

TECHNOLOGY SPECIALISTS
PAUL G. ALLOWAY
KELLIE L. CARDEN
COLIN C. DURHAM
JESSE A. FECKER
JOSEPH M. MARAIA
DAVID RUCANDO
VIVIEN TANNOCH
KAREN J. TOWNSEND
BRIAN P. TURANO
MICHAEL M. YAMAUCHI
JOSEPH C. ZUCCHERO

MICHAEL KEWESHAN ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

BARBARA J. FORGUE ADMINISTRATOR OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK PRACTICE

ANNOUNCEMENT

Please note that Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C., has relocated.

Effective immediately, our new postal address and contact numbers are as follows:

Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. 530 Virginia Road
P.O. Box 9133
Concord, Massachusetts 01742-9133
USA

Telephone: (978) 341-0036 Facsimile: (978) 341-0136

> PATENT REEL: 012912 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 05/21/2002